Contacts

If you have questions regarding the conditions of the call, please contact your faculty representatives or use the following
address:

navraty@ruk.cuni.cz

More info

Department of Science and Research

For expert inquiries, please contact the subject-matter guarantors of the call:

RNDr. Dana Mikova dana.mikova@ruk.cuni.cz

Mgr. Roman Ho$ek roman.hosek@ruk.cuni.cz

Open Science and DMP

As part of preparing an application for a return grant in the field of open science and data management plan, you can
direct your questions to openscience@cuni.cz .

A subsection of the website of the Center for Open Science Support dedicated to the open science funding conditions
within the Returns programme.

Faculty Coordinators

When preparing an application for a return grant, cooperation with the faculty where the applicant will be employed at
the time of submission is required. In this context, please contact your faculty representative.

Faculty Coordinator Contact
CU PROTESTANT Pavel Moskala moskala@etf.cuni.cz
CU PHARM Zuzana Simonova simonova@faf.cuni.cz
CU ARTS Petra Némeckova petra.nemeckova@ff.cuni.cz
CU HUM Eva Pafikova eva.parikova@fhs.cuni.cz
Petra Soukupova petra.soukupova@fhs.cuni.cz
CU SOCIAL Martin Petfik martin.petrik@fsv.cuni.cz
CU SPORT Véra Duskova vera.duskova@ftvs.cuni.cz
CU HUSSITE Michaela Hlinska michaela.hlinska@htf.cuni.cz
CU CATHOLIC Jorik Jakubisko jorik.jakubisko@ktf.cuni.cz
CU 1ST MED Karolina Tuckova karolina.tuckova@If1.cuni.cz
CU 2ND MED Michal Cech michal.cech@lfmotol.cuni.cz
CU 3RD MED Stanislava Rovianikova stanislava.rovnanikova@lIf3.cuni.cz
CU MED HK Eva Macourkova macourkovae@Ifhk.cuni.cz
CU MED PILSEN Jitka Krouparova jitka.krouparova@Ifp.cuni.cz
Jitka Hordkova jitka.horakova@Ifp.cuni.cz
Jana Sikova jana.sikova@Ifp.cuni.cz
CU MATHPHYS LibuSe Kapralova libuse.kapralova@matfyz.cuni.cz
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CU EDU Petra Tobolarova petra.tobolarova@pedf.cuni.cz
CU LAW Pavla Cerychova cerychova@prf.cuni.cz
CU ScCI Andrea Urbanova andrea.urbanova@natur.cuni.cz
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